
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013486-2022 

Contract

TC112 Hire of Bereavement Excavators and Dumpers

Manchester City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013486
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02daa6  
Published 19 May 2022, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Manchester City Council

Manchester

M60 2LA

Contact

Mrs Louise Savage

Email

louise.savage@manchester.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013486-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013486-2022
mailto:louise.savage@manchester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.manchester.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchester.gov.uk
http://www.manchester.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TC112 Hire of Bereavement Excavators and Dumpers

Reference number

DN566504

II.1.2) Main CPV code

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Hire of specialist mini excavators and dumpers to be used across the City by the
Bereavement Service. Based at four different Cemeteries

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £196,560

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

Hire of specialist mini excavators and dumpers to be used across the City by the
Bereavement Service. Based at four different Cemeteries

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Council is using the e-business portal known as the Chest. Applicants will need to
register their details at the following link www.the-chest.org.uk. Applicants will need to
electronically submit their completed tender documents, including online questionnaire,
via the on-line portal by 11am on 27th September 2021

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

TC112 Hire of Bereavement Excavators and Dumpers

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021303

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TC112 Hire of Bereavement Excavators and Dumpers

Title

TC112 Hire of Bereavement Excavators and Dumpers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/021303-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received: 20 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 20 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 20 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R & M Developments LImited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £196,560

Total value of the contract/lot: £196,560



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Council is using the e-business portal known as the Chest. Applicants will need to
register their details at the following link www.the-chest.org.uk . Once registered,
applicants will be emailed a log-in and password which will allow them to gain access to
the documentation relating to this opportunity. Applicants will need to electronically submit
their completed tender documents, including online questionnaire, via the on-line portal by
11am on 27th September 2021 as referred to in IV.2.2. Any clarification queries must also
be submitted via the Chest website by the date referred to in the tender documentation.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Manchester City Council

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Manchester City Council

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the contract/framework is communicated to tenderers prior to
entering into the contract/framework. If an appeal regarding the award of a
contract/framework has not been successfully resolved, the Public Contract Regulations
2015 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a
breach of the rules to take action in the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Manchester City Council

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T04:34:57+0000
	TCPDF




